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CableTek Vertical Cable Manager

Data Solutions

The CableTek Vertical Cable Manager's are available in
single- and double-sided models. It mounts on the sides of

T or between 2- and 4-post open frame racks. The front side
of the manager provides support, management and high

i

capacity for patch cords, while the back supports Cat 5e, 6,

DAL

6A and fiber optic cables.

\

FEATURES

Easily removable one-piece front cover with access from right or left as needed opens 180° to allow full access to cables
Self-aligning bolt locations minimize lifting and speed installation
Self-captivating fasteners; bolt doesn't turn while tightening nut

Generous finger depth allows for maximum cable density and allows smooth transitions from vertical to horizontal
positions

Unobstructed cable access to rack equipment - no keep-out areas

Rounded edges on composite material and grommets protect cable jackets from damage

Robust arrowhead fingers are shaped to funnel cables into base and are made of composite material
Cable tie-down points provided on back

Pass-through holes protect cable while facilitating routing between front and back

Single central door latch allows quick and easy access to cables

Double-sided cable manager with front and rear supporting fingers includes snap-on cover

Double-sided cable manager with posts and gates support and contain cables. Three sets of posts and gates are included;
additional sets are available as accessories

Posts snap into pre-punched holes in the back of the cable manager

Gates snap onto posts, open from left or right as needed and swing 280° for cable access. Posts can be used alone as
slack spools to control long patch cords.

Horizontal and vertical cable managers designed as a system for streamlined appearance and improved functionality



SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog
Number

DV6S7W

DV10S7W

DVv6S8

Dv6D7

DV6DF7W

DV10D9

DV12D8

DV12S8

DVv10S7

DV12DF7W

DV10DF7

DV10DF8

DV12DF7

DV6DF8

DV12D9

DV6S7

DV12S9

Article Number

36093

36094

17282

17275

36096

17293

17287

17286

17276

36098

26285

26288

26286

26287

17295

17274

17294

Material

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum
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Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Color

Signal White

Signal White

Jet Black

Jet Black

Signal White

Jet Black

Jet Black

Jet Black

Jet Black

Signal White

Jet Black

Jet Black

Jet Black

Jet Black

Jet Black

Jet Black

Jet Black

Color Code

RAL 9003

RAL 9003

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9003

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9003

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

RAL 9005

Thickness

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm
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CatalogNumber

DV10DF7W

Dv6D8

DV12S7

DV10S9

DVeD9

DV10D7

DV10S8

DV6S9

Dv12D7

DVeDF7

DV12S7W

DV12DF8

DV10D8

Catalog Number

DVeS7W

DV10S7W

DV6S8

Dv6eD7

Article Number

36097

17283

17278

17292

17291

17277

17284

17288

17281

26284

36095

26291

17285

Material

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Table 2/2

Article Number

36093

36094

17282

17275

Color Color Code
Signal White RAL 9003
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005
Signal White RAL 9003
Jet Black RAL 9005
Jet Black RAL 9005

Rack Units

45U

45U

51U

45U

Thickness

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm

2mm
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Catalog Number

DV6DF7W

DVv10D9

DV12D8

DV12S8

DV10S7

DV12DF7W

DV10DF7

DV10DF8

DV12DF7

DVeDF8

DV12D9

DVeS7

DV1289

DV10DF7W

Dv6D8

DVv12S7

DV10S9

DVv6D9

Article Number

36096

17293

17287

17286

17276

36098

26285

26288

26286

26287

17295

17274

17294

36097

17283

17278

17292

17291

Rack Units

45U

58U

51U

51U

45U

45U

45U

51U

45U

51U

58U

45U

58U

45U

51U

45U

58U

58U
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Catalog Number Article Number Rack Units

Dv10D7

17277 45U
DVv10S8

17284 51U
DV6S9

17288 58U
Dv12D7

17281 45U
DV6DF7

26284 45U
DV12S7W

36095 45U
DV12DF8

26291 51U
DV10D8

17285 51U
WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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