

# CableTek Vertical Cable Manager

## **Data Solutions**



The CableTek Vertical Cable Manager's are available in single- and double-sided models. It mounts on the sides of or between 2- and 4-post open frame racks. The front side of the manager provides support, management and high capacity for patch cords, while the back supports Cat 5e, 6, 6A and fiber optic cables.

#### **FEATURES**

Easily removable one-piece front cover with access from right or left as needed opens 180° to allow full access to cables

Self-aligning bolt locations minimize lifting and speed installation

Self-captivating fasteners; bolt doesn't turn while tightening nut

Generous finger depth allows for maximum cable density and allows smooth transitions from vertical to horizontal positions

Unobstructed cable access to rack equipment - no keep-out areas

Rounded edges on composite material and grommets protect cable jackets from damage

Robust arrowhead fingers are shaped to funnel cables into base and are made of composite material

Cable tie-down points provided on back

Pass-through holes protect cable while facilitating routing between front and back

Single central door latch allows quick and easy access to cables

Double-sided cable manager with front and rear supporting fingers includes snap-on cover

Double-sided cable manager with posts and gates support and contain cables. Three sets of posts and gates are included; additional sets are available as accessories

Posts snap into pre-punched holes in the back of the cable manager

Gates snap onto posts, open from left or right as needed and swing 280° for cable access. Posts can be used alone as slack spools to control long patch cords.

Horizontal and vertical cable managers designed as a system for streamlined appearance and improved functionality

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/2						
Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Finish	Color	Color Code	Thickness
DV6S7W	36093	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Signal White	RAL 9003	2mm
DV10S7W	36094	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Signal White	RAL 9003	2mm
DV6S8	17282	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV6D7	17275	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV6DF7W	36096	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Signal White	RAL 9003	2mm
DV10D9	17293	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12D8	17287	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12S8	17286	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV10S7	17276	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12DF7W	36098	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Signal White	RAL 9003	2mm
DV10DF7	26285	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV10DF8	26288	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12DF7	26286	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV6DF8	26287	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12D9	17295	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV6S7	17274	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12S9	17294	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm

CatalogNumber	Article Number	Material	Finish	Color	Color Code	Thickness
DV10DF7W	36097	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Signal White	RAL 9003	2mm
DV6D8	17283	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12S7	17278	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV10S9	17292	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV6D9	17291	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV10D7	17277	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV10S8	17284	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV6S9	17288	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12D7	17281	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV6DF7	26284	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV12S7W	36095	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Signal White	RAL 9003	2mm
DV12DF8	26291	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm
DV10D8	17285	Aluminum	Powder Coated	Jet Black	RAL 9005	2mm

Table 2/2				
Catalog Number	Article Number	Rack Units		
DV6S7W	36093	45U		
DV10S7W	36094	45U		
DV6S8	17282	51U		
DV6D7	17275	45U		

Catalog Number	Article Number	Rack Units
DV6DF7W	36096	45U
DV10D9	17293	58U
DV12D8	17287	51U
DV12S8	17286	51U
DV10S7	17276	45U
DV12DF7W	36098	45U
DV10DF7	26285	45U
DV10DF8	26288	51U
DV12DF7	26286	45U
DV6DF8	26287	51U
DV12D9	17295	58U
DV6S7	17274	45U
DV12S9	17294	58U
DV10DF7W	36097	45U
DV6D8	17283	51U
DV12S7	17278	45U
DV10S9	17292	58U
DV6D9	17291	58U

Catalog Number	Article Number	Rack Units
DV10D7	17277	45U
DV10S8	17284	51U
DV6S9	17288	58U
DV12D7	17281	45U
DV6DF7	26284	45U
DV12S7W	36095	45U
DV12DF8	26291	51U
DV10D8	17285	51U

#### **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN SCHROFF TRACHTE ILSCO**